 Miniature SMD Package
 Good Frequency Stability
 Good Phase Noise Response
 Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1

Description and Applications:
Surface mount 7.0mm x 5.0mm TCXO for wireless communication
system.
Electrical Specifications:
XTC4021 Specifications

Nominal Frequency, Fo 20.0000 MHz

Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C

Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C

Power Supply Voltage, VDD 3.3 V +/- 5%

Power Supply Current, IDD 6.0 mA max

Frequency Tolerance as received +/- 1.0 ppm max @ 25°C +/- 3°C

Frequency Tolerance overall
Inclusive of calibration @ 25°C, frequency stability
over temperature, supply voltage V DD ±5%,
±10% load change, reflow soldering and ageing

Frequency Stability
a. Vs. Temperature (-40~85°C)

b. Vs. Supply Voltage varied Vcc+/-5%

+/- 0.28 ppm referenced to the midpoint between
minimum and maximum frequency value.
+/- 0.2 ppm

Holdover +/- 0.37 ppm

Output Waveform CMOS

Load 15pF

“0” Level
“1” Level

10% of VDD max
90% of VDD min

Duty Cycle 45% ~ 55%

Start Up Time 2.0 msec max.
Rise Time ( 10% -> 90% of final RF level in Vp-p )
Fall Time ( 90% -> 10% of final RF level in Vp-p )

9 nsec max.
9 nsec max.

Page 1 of 4 © 2020 by RFM Integrated Device, Inc.
XTC4021(R) 09/25/2023

www.rfmi.co

Features:

SM7050-4

20.0000 MHz
TCXO

XTC4021BRAND OF AKOUSTIS

http://www.taisaw.com/
dglav
rohs new

Phase Noise
-85dBc/Hz Max. at 10Hz offset
-110dBc/Hz Max. at 100Hz offset
-125dBc/Hz Max. at 1kHz offset
-135dBc/Hz Max. at 10KHz offset

Marking Laser Marking

Mechanical Dimensions (mm):

Marking:
Line 1: Frequency (20.0)
Line 2: Product code + Date Code + Traceability Code (XX)